#### 900817313 11/29/2023

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM856945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration erroneously filed against reel 007921 frame 0146
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900815899

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chromaflo Technologies Finland Group Oy		11/15/2022	Limited Company: FINLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chromaflo Technologies Finland Group Oy	
Street Address:	Vernissakatu 1	
City:	Vantaa	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	01300	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: FINLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4056935	INNOVATINT
Registration Number:	4440758	MONICOLOR
Registration Number:	1878389	TEMACOLOR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

**DUNCAN POIRIER Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4900** 

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24216-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0162 900817313

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Correction by Declaration(23481086.1)#page1.tif source=Correction by Declaration(23481086.1)#page2.tif source=Correction by Declaration(23481086.1)#page3.tif source=Correction by Declaration(23481086.1)#page4.tif source=Correction by Declaration(23481086.1)#page5.tif source=Correction by Declaration(23481086.1)#page6.tif source=Correction by Declaration(23481086.1)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0163

900738126 12/14/2022

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation		11/15/2022	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vibrantz Color Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 Michigan Ave	
City:	Ashtabula	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1447021	SOL-U-PAK	
Registration Number:	1488021	PLASTICOLORS	
Registration Number:	1492773	PLASTICOLORS	
Registration Number:	3376958	SYNERMIX	
Registration Number:	3485557	INFRACOOL	
Registration Number:	3389495	CHROMACURE	
Registration Number:	2509852	UCD	
Registration Number:	2751030	ACCUMAG	
Registration Number:	3038036	SPARTACRYL PM	
Registration Number:	1453760	PLASTISPERSE	
Registration Number:	1449133	PLASTIGEL	
Registration Number:	1451612	COLORMATCH	
Registration Number:	1451611	CHROMAFLO	
Registration Number:	4377606	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4377607	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4262007	CHROMA-CHEM	
Registration Number:	4280319	COLORTREND	
Registration Number:	4152029	PORTFOLIO OF COLOR	
Registration Number:	4367504	CHROMA-CHEM	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0164

900738126

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4364025	COLORTREND	
Registration Number:	845692	CAL-TINT	
Registration Number:	4198518	808	
Registration Number:	4198514	844	
Registration Number:	4198493	897	
Registration Number:	4558518	UVSOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4136848	VIVID EXPRESSIONS	
Registration Number:	4056935	INITAYONNI	
Registration Number:	4440758	MONICOLOR	
Registration Number:	1878389	TEMACOLOR	
Registration Number:	4253521	TINT-AYD	
Serial Number:	97140958	CHROMAFLO COLORANT EXPLORER	
Serial Number:	97140962	COLORANT EXPLORER	
Serial Number:	97317325	CHROMAFLO NXT	
Serial Number:	97317332	COLORTREND NXT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163634677

**Email:** dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24216-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=202231903796#page1.tif source=202231903796#page2.tif source=202231903796#page3.tif source=202231903796#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0165

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT RECORDING SERVICES BRANCH

Registration Nos. : 4056935, 4440758, and 1878389

Marks : INNOVATINT, MONICOLOR, and TEMACOLOR

Mail Stop Assignment Recording Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### **Correction by Declaration**

This declaration is made to correct the erroneous recordation of the Change of Name from Chromaflo Technologies Corporation to Vibrantz Color Solutions Inc. Reel 007921 Frame 0146 (original cover sheet and certificate of Change of Name attached hereto as Exhibit A) against United States Trademark Registration Nos. 4056935, 4440758, and 1878389 for the marks INNOVATINT, MONICOLOR, and TEMACOLOR (the "Registrations").

Chromaflo Technologies Finland Group Oy is the proper Registrant (as recorded at Reel 5452 Frame 0137 recorded on February 3, 2015) and the inclusion of the subject Registrations in the cover sheet recorded at Reel 007921 Frame 0146 was made in error.

I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information herein is true and complete. I understand this statement is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 29, 2023 By: /Duncan Poirier/

Duncan Poirier

Paralegal

BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARONOFF, LLP

127 Public Square, Suite 4900

Cleveland, OH 44114

216-363-4677

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0166



DATE 11/16/2022

DOCUMENT ID 202231903796

DESCRIPTION AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

50.00

0.00

CERT 0 00

COPY 0.00

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON CMNS WAY STE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

## Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 394888

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of thio has custody of the business records for

VIBRANTZ COLOR SOLUTIONS INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202231903796

Effective Date: 11/15/2022

United States of America State of Chio

Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th day of November, A.D. 2022.

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Ful Jacan

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0167**  Form 540 Prescribed by:

Check appropriate box:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

# **Certificate of Amendment**

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation)
Filing Fee: \$50
Form Must Be Typed

☐ Amendment to existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)				
Amended and Restated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede the existing articles and all amendments thereto.				
Complete the following information:				
Name of Corporation CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION				
Charter Number 394888				
Check one box below and provide information as required:				
The articles are hereby amended by the <b>Incorporators</b> . Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70  (A), incorporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by a writing signed by them if initial directors are not named in the articles or elected and before subscriptions to shares have been received.				
The articles are hereby amended by the <b>Directors.</b> Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(A), directors may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in articles or elected, but subscriptions to shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) sets forth additional cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the articles.				
The resolution was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) (In this space insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adoption.)				
▼ The articles are hereby amended by the <b>Shareholders</b> pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.71.				
☐ The articles are hereby amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.72.				

TRADEMARK /2019 REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0168

If you are amending the total num charged.	ber of shares, please complete this box so the a	ppropriate filing fee is
Total number of shares previously list	ed in the Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secreta	ary of State:
With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares:		
A copy of the resolution of amend	Iment is attached to this document.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	oted, they must set forth all provisions required in or areholders need not contain any statement with resp 01.04 for required provisions.	•
By signing and submitting this form	n to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned her ite this document.	eby certifies that he or she
Required Mark Whitney, SVP, General Counsel		
Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name	
If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	

TRADEMARK /2019 REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0169

#### **EXHIBIT A**

**RESOLVED**, that the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article so that, as amended, said First Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be Vibrantz Color Solutions Inc."

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 12/22/2022